Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 02-09-2	2005		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1			
102936762			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Peter Ethan Staples	Name: Blue Clover Design, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 24 January 2005	Street Address: 411 S. Main Street, Unit 407		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Los Angeles		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90013-1332		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/966,051	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/966,051	9F 7		
	OPR/F		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 G		
Name: Jeffrey Schox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 \(\sqrt{5}		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 209 North Main Street, #200	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>734-355-0675</u>			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jeff@schox-iplaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	02 fer 2005		
Signature	Date		
Jeffrey Schox Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/08/2005 DBYRHE 00000109 10966051 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I have invented: System to Detect Mail in a Mailbox ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: BLUE-Po2, and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/966,051 (filed on 14 October 2004).

WHEREAS, Blue Clover Design, LLC. ("the assignee"), a California corporation located at 411 S Main Street, Unit 407, Los Angeles California 90013-1332 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Peter Ethan Staples	John Handley to	1/24/05

PATENT RECORDED: 02/07/2005 REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0676